IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS567 LUXEON CoB Core Range Gen 6 Product Datasheet ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Highest flux densities with industry’s smallest LES Spotlights
3-step MacAdam ellipse color definition: Freedom from Binning for color
consistency from luminaire to luminaire Track Lights

900mA – L2C5-AABB1208I150G
900mA – L2C5-AABB1210I150G
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Range follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  D  E  E  F  G
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (90=90CRI)
C  C  C  C – designates product configuration (examples: 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1210)
D – designates options for product specification
E  E – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm)
F  – designates options for product specification
G – designates SDCM (2=2-step MacAdam, 0=3-step MacAdam)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON Core Range CoB 1208, Gen 6, 3000K 90CRI, 2 SDCM, with a 15mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  9  0  1  2  0  8  I  1  5  0  2
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB Core
Range is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely
the ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU including amendments 2015/863/EU & 2017/2102/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006.
Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent
chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS567 LUXEON CoB Core Range Gen 6 Product Datasheet 20240312  ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range at specified test current, Tj=85ºC .
les [1]
(mm)
nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [2, 3, 4]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
test
current
(ma)
enerGy
eFFIcIency
class [5]
Part numBer [6]
mInImum tyPIcal
6 2700K 90 984 1093 161 200 D L2C5-27901202I060x
6 3000K 90 978 1087 160 200 D L2C5-30901202I060x
6 3500K 90 994 1105 163 200 D L2C5-35901202I060x
6 4000K 90 1007 1119 165 200 D L2C5-40901202I060x
6 5000K 90 1012 1124 166 200 D L2C5-50901202I060x
9 2700K 90 1013 1126 166 200 D L2C5-27901202I090x
9 3000K 90 1008 1120 165 200 D L2C5-30901202I090x
9 3500K 90 1024 1138 168 200 D L2C5-35901202I090x
9 4000K 90 1037 1152 170 200 D L2C5-40901202I090x
9 5000K 90 1042 1158 171 200 D L2C5-50901202I090x
9 2700K 90 1466 1628 160 300 D L2C5-27901203I090x
9 3000K 90 1458 1620 159 300 D L2C5-30901203I090x
9 3500K 90 1481 1646 162 300 D L2C5-35901203I090x
9 4000K 90 1500 1667 164 300 D L2C5-40901203I090x
9 5000K 90 1508 1675 165 300 D L2C5-50901203I090x
9 2700K 90 1948 2164 160 400 D L2C5-27901204I090x
9 3000K 90 1937 2152 159 400 D L2C5-30901204I090x
9 3500K 90 1968 2187 161 400 D L2C5-35901204I090x
9 4000K 90 1993 2215 163 400 D L2C5-40901204I090x
9 5000K 90 2004 2226 164 400 D L2C5-50901204I090x
13 2700K 90 2857 3174 153 600 D L2C5-27901205I130x
13 3000K 90 2921 3245 157 600 D L2C5-30901205I130x
13 3500K 90 3009 3343 162 600 D L2C5-35901205I130x